.

[
hortensia

BY THE GLASS OF WINE
SPARKLING (100ml)

NV Cremant de Bourgogne Blanc de Blancs Lou Dumont ¥1,800
LR R T NA—ma TI R T T Jo— e T 2|
Sparkling wine aged for 12 months using the champagne method, Japanese craftmanship in Burgundy, France
NV Bollinger Special Cuvee Ay ¥3,500
RV Ay Falx TA, ¥ /N—=a

The Royalty of Champagne, beloved in many films, lies in the depth of Pinot Noir

WHITE (100ml)

2022 Blank Canvas Sauvignon Blanc Marborough, NZ ¥1,500
TIY RXUNA V=T q=ay TT <—Rn =a—TU—FR
Refreshing, Freshness, with a zesty lime and grapefruit aroma.

2021 Decibel Viognier Hawke's Bay, NW ¥1,500
T Ut = BRI ARS, Za—TV—FR
Gorgeous, Floral, Light medium-bodied

2023 TSUNO Wine Makiuchi Unwooded Chardonnay Miyazaki, Japan ¥2,500
RV BNT Ty T AR LR HileE B AR
Japanese resort, Tropical flavour, Good balance of Minerals and Fruitiness

2022 Vire Clesse Les Foretilles Andre Bonhomme ¥2,800
4L by L THLTa— TV RL R A

The Sun of southern Burgundy, the flavour of apples and pears, an opulent, rich, Full-bodied

RED (100m1)

2022 Ajimu Wine Moroya Tempranillo Oita, JAPAN ¥1,800
ZLB(HTINTA Y R TS T7=—1Va= Ko, BA
Ripe Black fruit, Black pepper and vanilla spices, Dry red wine

2021 Ajimu Wine Pinot Noir Oita, JAPAN ¥2,500
LB LTy B T—) Koy, AA
Red fruit, beautiful acidity and soft fruitiness, complex nuances from whole bunch fermentation

2022 Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir Selection Chantal Lescure ¥3,500
TNA—=a —Ta B )U—) kL ar S AT 2 — )V
Authentic Burgundy Red wine with a Long, Lingering acidity and deep fruitiness

2019 Chateau La Croix Taillefer Pomerol ¥3,000
Txbh— FermveFAfaT o— b ALr—/L

First imported to Japan! The mellow and savoury taste of iron produced by a Japanese wife and a Irench husband in Pomerol.

RECOMMENDED

3 glasses of recommended wine ; Sparkling, White and Red (Total 240m)) ¥7,700
BITTOUA 3a—20E, A, 7R)
Wine Pairing; Depends on the day's dish (7-8 glasses / Total 450ml) ¥15,000-

DAL RTYT T—8fa—2  (NFILY HOBREU Lo TEENNZLET)
LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.



SOFT DRINKS

NON ALCOHOL COCKTAILS

KANJUKU - Honey Ginger Ale ¥1,800
FERRE XbAHD VrUv—

KANJUKU-Honey Lime Squash ¥1,800
TR IHHD TALAT Y =

KANJUKU - Honey Lemon Squash ¥1,800
FRE 1IbHO LELSATYa

KANJUKU - Honey Lemonade (HOT) ¥1,800
SERVE 1IBAo LER—R ARvb

Non-Alc. Gin NEMA Tonic ¥1,800

JUTIVva—)L b= T R~

NON ALCOHOL WINE

Pierre Zero Sparkling - Blanc de Blancs - ¥1,800
vr—L o AR—sUs TIUR TI

Pierre Zero White - Chardonnay - ¥1,600
Pro—)L ¥r HUALAZAL yLRX

Pierre Zero Red - Merlot - ¥1,600

vPr—/L Yu RUAAZA)L ALa—

TEA

Black Oolong Tea ¥1,400
Original Herb Tea ¥1,800

FVoF I N—T 5

SODA

Coca-Cola Zero Sugar ¥1,400
akea—7 Poavali—
Non Alc. Beer Suntory All-Free ¥1,600

T va—) B—)b P N— F—T7)—

WATER

Fuji Mineral Water (780ml) - Still ¥900
B IIxTv

Perrier (750m1/330ml) - Sprkling ¥900/ ¥600
~Jx

* Hot/warm water is charged at 500 yen. 3 HEEIT¥500THEEL TRV £,

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.



BOTTLE WINE
SPARKLING WINE

2021 Prosecco D.O.C. Millesimato Extra Dry, Veneto, Italy, Contarini

Tatya ILVv—h ZIRANT - RTA AXT TR N aFZ)—=
2020 Cava Reserva Brut limited Edition, Comtats de Barcelona, Roger Goulart
ATy LEAT 7 TUavh REEGIET L BN AL aYy— 77—

2021 Black Label Blanc de Blanc, Yarra Valley, VIC, Australia, Rob Dolan
T I TGP T TG Ko T T F—ANYT T4 NTN I T L—  mT k=T

2021 Nat’ Cool Baga (1,000m]l) Bairrada, Portugal
Fobr— A NAT—=F IV

NV Cremant de Bourgogne Blanc de Blancs Lou Dumont
L= Re T A —=a TR T T = T 2 F

2007 Chateau Suduiraut Sauternes, France
L AF afm— YT IR TTLA

2022 Blonde Crow Rizzy Rascal West Australia
TuyReray J—-F 2% VA — AU T

2022 Studio Rosé by Miraval Provence, France
AbaT4F A ITT 7L Tag A TTUA

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.

¥6,500

¥8,500

¥9,000

¥9,000

¥15,000

¥22,000

¥11,000

¥8,000



BOTTLE WINE

CHAMPAGNE

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2018

NV

NV

2015

2013

2012

2008

2008

NV

J.Lassalle Cuvee Preference Brut ler Cru
Va— TP —)b Falx LT 2T A T Vavh
Joseph Perrier Cuvée Royale Brut
Va7 N Fayz-mUAL TVavh
Alfred Gratien Brut

TNTVLyR 7537 TYayh

J. M. Labruyére Prologue (Lot 3)
VaAxh FTYafz—)b Fua—
Bollinger Special Cuvee

RIVx ARyl Falx

Billecart -Salmon Rose

EAH— ' EE

Delamotte Blanc de Blancs Millésimé
RyZEyh TIURT T ILTVA

Egly Ouriet Brut Les Prémices

7Yy —Ux= TJANT T Yavh L7 IR
Egly Ouriet Grand Cru (2023 Deg.)
xYey—Yx 7F Va2 T Vavh
Bollinger La Grande Année Brut
RILVx T TTF % T Vavh

Dom Perignon

[NSaVESNG

Comtes de Champagne Taittinger
aryh K vyrN—==

Comtes de Champagne Taittinger
ayh R ovisSi—=a

Bollinger R.D. Extra Brut

RILVw Tyl T4 I ART T Y b
Jacques Selosse Initial Brut

Ty egnA A=y T Vavh

CHAMPAGNE - 375ml -

NV

MV

Henriot Brut Souverin
TV TVayh A—g T
Krug Grand Cuvee
IVavl IR Falx

Chigny-les-Roses
Chalon-En-Champagne
Epernay

Verzenay

Ay

Mareuil-sur-Ay

Le Mesnil-sur-Oger
Ambonnay
Ambonnay

Ay

Epernay

Reims

Reims

Ay

Avize

375ml

375ml

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.

¥19,000

¥19,000

¥22,000

¥22,000

¥25,000

¥30,000

¥39,000

¥41,000

¥55,000

¥59,000

¥65,000

¥69,000

¥98,000

¥120,000

¥180,000

¥11,000

¥45,000



BOTTLE WINE

WHITE WINE

2022 Gruner Veltliner Federspiel Terrassen
IVa—F— UV N—Ff— To=—F —abt—)L TIvkr
2021 Kloof Street Old Vine Chenin Blanc
IN—T « AN—h A — VR Ty Ay vat T T
2018 La BohemeAct Three Pinot Gris, De Bortori
FeART L TINR)— ¥ T VAN VAN
2021 Decibel Viognier
TV Uyt =T
2022 Blank Canvas Sauvignon Blanc
TGy HRUNA =T mT T T
2020 Niepoort Tiara Branco
===k T4TT T T =
2023 Au Bon Climat Santa Barbara Chardonnay
F—Rr 7= G B R—=RT L RFR
2021 Skelsgaard White Top (Semi-Dry)
ATV AT— RUAR b7

2023 TSUNO Wine Makiuchi Unwooded Chardonnay
HETAY BNT Ty T AR R LR R

2023 Rue de Vin Sauvignon Blanc
Va— R Uyy V=0 =3y 7T

2022 Riesling Turckheim, Alsace, France
V=27 RV INAL TAYFR 752
2023 Sancerre, Loire, France
Hrv—L aU—)L TTR

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.

Doméane Wachau, Austria
RA—=R T 7y A —ANT
Mullineux, South Africa
<)V X— FETIVUH

VIC, Australia

T4 NT M A—ARTUT
Hawke's Bay, NW
R—I AR, Za——TFUK
Marborough, NZ
~v—)LARe =a——FR
Douro, Portugal
AUV Rom V<o
California

V7 F)V=T

Jutland, Denmark
G Frw—7

Miyazaki, Japan
HlRE B

Nagano, Japan
REFR HA

Zind Humbrecht
vk T LER
Domaine Vacheron
RA—=X 7 pamys

¥7,000

¥8,000

¥8,500

¥10,000

¥10,000

¥14,000

¥18,000

¥19,000

¥12,000

¥19,000

¥15,000

¥19,000



BOTTLE WINE

BURGUNDY WHITE
2022 Chablis

7Y
2022 Chablis

7Y

2022 Bourgogne Aligote
TNd—=a FUIF

2022 Bourgogne Aligote
TNd—=a TVITF

2022 Bourgogne Pinot Blanc
TNhd—z=a BT T

2021 Bourgogne Hautes-Coétes de Beaune Blanc
TN —=a F—ra—pRR—XT T

2021 Bourgogne Hautes-Cotes de Beaune Blanc
TNhI—=a F—ea—h RN AKX T T

2022 Bourgogne Blanc

TNd—==2 TS5

2022 Vire Clesse Les Foretilles
T4 Ly L T LT

2022 Macon-1gé
~ay e AT x

2020 Pouilly-Fuissé
TA4TaAvE

2022 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru La Garenne

Ealo— B Fyix AT sa T HLU X
2018 Puligny-Montrachet
Eall=—eFr Ty

2022 Meursault Meix Sous Chateau
LIV — AeRA— )Ly h—

2022 Meursault Meix Sous Chateau
LV — TUT =

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.

Marcel Servin
0% W iy A 4

Julie Fevre
Jal) TJx—T )

Ramonet

FE%

Sylvain Cathiard
ST AT AT =V
Henri Gouges
TV T —Ta
Etienne Sauzet
ITTpTX R
Emmanuel Rouget

Tv=aT)Le LV r

Jean Philippe Fichet
Dy T4V T 4

Andre Bonhomme
TRV R A
Leflaive

4%yl

Esprit Leflaive
TAT Y LT L—17

Gilles Bouton

DT —R

Louis Latour

A T h—)b

Jean Philippe Fichet
XTIV T T
Jean Philippe Fichet
Txy T T T4

¥18,000

¥21,000

¥21,000

¥44,000

¥25,000

¥30,000

¥33,000

¥22,000

¥22,000

¥25,000

¥36,000

¥38,000

¥45,000

¥49,000

¥52,000



BOTTLE WINE
RED WINE

2022 Ajimu Wine Moroya Tempranillo Oita, JAPAN
LB L)ALy R T/ T=—Va= Koy, AA

2021 Ajimu Wine Pinot Noir Oita, JAPAN
ZLFE(b Li)v Ay v/ ) T—)L RopW AR

2020 Fermier Yuhi Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot Niigata, JAPAN
T3z AP LR Ao— B, BA

2016 Egri Bikavé Eger, Hungary
7Y BhHTz—)L I N HY—

2019 Decoy Limited Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley Duckhorn Vineyards
Taf VITyR AR =T =3y FoReT vl AUVTAIVET By IR T =R

2021 Calera Central Coast Pinot Noir California
BT BRI ea—k ¥ )T—)L FVT 3V =T
2021 Crimson Pinot Noir, Ata Rangi Martinborough, NZ
TV v ¥ )T—)v THETF v—F AR — =a—U—FR
2022 Vin de France "Gamine" Rouge / Syrah Pierre Jean Villa
Ty ReTTUR HI—r —Pa VT Bl Dl T
2022 Saint-Joseph "Preface" Pierre Jean Villa
Yo Vakry TLT AR Eo—jL e Uy
2016 Cote-Rotie Bassenon Yves Cuilleron
a—h-ar g NRIV AT« Fafamy
BORDEAUX RED
2016 Chateau Cheval Noir Saint-Emilion
Txb— Taryyie JU—)L W7V A
2019 Chateau Beau Soleil Pomerol
Srh— R—eVlAfz ARiw—u
2019 Chateau La Croix Taillefer Pomerol
Txh— Zeruav-FAfaT z—)b Rha—/)L
1995 Chateau Giscours Margaux
Txh— VARI—)L <)L —
1995 Chateau Canon Saint-Emilion
Txh— Hv BTV A

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.

¥12,000

¥15,000

¥18,000

¥8,500

¥15,000

¥18,000

¥16,000

¥18,000

¥25,000

¥35,000

¥18,000

¥28,000

¥29,000

¥45,000

¥59,000



BOTTLE WINE

BURGUNDY RED

2022 Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir Selection
TA—ma —TVa B )T kL var
2021 Bourgogne Rouge
TNAd—=a —Ta
2022 Bourgogne Passetoutgrain
TND = RANT T
2022 Bourgogne Rouge
TN —=a L—Va
2017 Irancy

AT —

2020 Volnay
T AV FA

2020 Auxey-Duresses ler Cru
A=A T 2l A FAIT I

2022 Gevrey Chambertin V.V.
Vadl Iy YLHY Ty e
2019 Gevrey Chambertin

Al LR

2021 Chambolle Musigny ler cru Les Charmes
xR 2aVm— AT a L vy b A

2010 Morey-Saint-Denis
ELY =

2021 Vosne-Romanée
g — R v R

2019 Vosne-Romanée ler cru Les Suchots
Ugr—X uvr FAITSYa L Ag

2011 Chambertin Grand Cru

Ve I A S EN

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.

Chantal Lescure
S H Ve AT 2— )
Chanson

DRI

Ramonet

TEX

Jean Philippe Fichet
DX T4 YT T =
Marcel Servin
<)L 7

Comtes Lafon
AV TT F
Roulot

JL—n

Philippe Nadde
TV T FT T
Serafin Pere&fils

7T N—)L T TR

Hudelot-Baillet

IREeNAT

Maison Charles Noéllat
AS eIl ST

J.Cacheux
X T e a—
Richard Maniere

oy —)L v=x—)L

David Duband

B4R F s

¥18,000

¥19,000

¥21,000

¥22,000

¥22,000

¥55,000

¥60,000

¥35,000

¥44,000

¥55,000

¥35,000

¥39,000

¥75,000

¥250,000



OTHER
BEER (334m1)

ASAHI Super Dry ¥1,800
THe Z—R54 N

KIRIN Ichiban Shibori ¥1,800
U —EHEY

SAPPORO Black Label ¥1,800
Yoo BIL

SUNTORY The Premium Malt's ¥1,800

PN — F FLITL 'Y

SAKE (45m1/90m])

Sake recommendations change daily. Please ask our staff. ASK
HEDYTETTODHRELZZ BNV LET, AZy 7 FThahlEIn,

DIGESTIF (45ml)

NV Bruichladdich The Classic Laddie - Islay Scotch whisky ¥1,400
TN ITT A P IT0 7 TFT 4

NV Herout Calvados VS Calvados, France ¥1,600
T— BT FRA

NV Marc de Bourgogne Philippe Pacalet Brandy, France ¥3,000

~—)L N Frad—=a 74)v 7 HL
2011 Fine de Bourgogne des Hospices de Beaune Brandy, France ¥5,500
T4—X K ITrd—=a2 F FALRX K KR—X

* If you would like to drink it with soda water, we will charge +600 yen.
* IRERCEIDS A 600 HIEL TRV ET

LERBUAMERICH—ERR E L T10%ZTEEH V- LET . A 10% service charge will be added to the above tax-included prices.



