

hortensia

BY THE GLASS OF WINE

SPARKLING		(100ml)
NV Cremant de Bourgogne Blanc de Blancs	Lou Dumont	¥1,800
クレマン・ド・ブルゴーニュ ブラン・ド・ブラン	ルー・デュモン	N 973
Sparkling wine aged for 12 months using the champagne metho		
NV Bollinger Special Cuvee	Aÿ	¥3,500
ボランジェ スペシャル キュヴェ The Royalty of Champagne, beloved in many films, lies in the	アイ, シャンパーニュ depth of Pinot Noir	
WHITE		(100ml)
2022 Blank Canvas Sauvignon Blanc	Marborough, NZ	¥1,500
ブランク キャンバス ソーヴィニヨン ブラン Refreshing, Freshness, with a zesty lime and grapefruit aroma.	マールボロ ニュージーランド	
2021 Decibel Viognier	Hawke's Bay, NW	¥1,500
デシベル ヴィオニエ	ホークスベイ ニュージーランド	
Gorgeous, Floral, Light medium-bodied		
2023 TSUNO Wine Makiuchi Unwooded Chardonnay	• •	\$2,500
都農ワイン 牧内アンウッディド・シャルドネ Japanese resort, Tropical flavour, Good balance of Minerals an	宮崎 日本 d Fruitiness	
2022 Vire Clesse Les Foretilles	Andre Bonhomme	¥2,800
ヴィレ クレッセ レフォレティーユ	アンドレ・ボノム	12,000
The Sun of southern Burgundy, the flavour of apples and pears,	an opulent, rich, Full-bodied	
DED		
RED		(100ml)
2022 Ajimu Wine Moroya Tempranillo	Oita, JAPAN	¥1,800
安心院(あじむ)ワイン 諸矢 テンプラニーリョ Ripe Black fruit, Black pepper and vanilla spices, Dry red wine	大分県、日本	
2021 Ajimu Wine Pinot Noir	Oita, JAPAN	¥2,500
安心院(あじむ)ワイン ピノノワール	大分県、日本	±2 ,000
Red fruit, beautiful acidity and soft fruitiness, complex nuances from wh		
2022 Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir Selection	Chantal Lescure	¥3,500
ブルゴーニュ ルージュ ピノ・ノワール セレクション	シャンタル・レスキュール	
Authentic Burgundy Red wine with a Long, Lingering acidity and deep f		
2019 Château La Croix Taillefer	Pomerol	¥3,000
シャトー ラ・クロワ・タイユフェール First imported to Japan! The mellow and savoury taste of iron produced	ポムロール by a Japanese wife and a French husl	oand in Pomerol.
1 Total Produced	,	
RECOMMEND:	ED.	

RECOMMENDED

3 glasses of recommended wine ; Sparkling, White and Red (Total 240ml) ¥7,700 おすすめワイン 3杯コース(泡、白、赤)

Wine Pairing: Depends on the day's dish (7-8 glasses / Total 450ml)

¥15,000-

ワインペアリング 7-8杯コース (内容は当日のお料理によって変動いたします)

SOFT DRINKS

NON ALCOHOL COCKTAILS	
KANJUKU - Honey Ginger Ale	¥1,800
完熟屋 はちみつ ジンジャー	V1 000
KANJUKU-Honey Lime Squash 完熟屋 はちみつ ライムスカッシュ	¥1,800
KANJUKU - Honey Lemon Squash	¥1,800
完熟屋 はちみつ レモンスカッシュ	±1 ,000
KANJUKU - Honey Lemonade (HOT)	¥1,800
完熟屋 はちみつ レモネード ホット	11,000
Non-Alc. Gin NEMA Tonic	¥1,800
ノンアルコール ジントニック ネマ	,
NON ALCOHOL WINE	
Pierre Zero Sparkling - Blanc de Blancs -	¥1,800
ピエール ゼロ スパークリング ブランド ブラン	,
Pierre Zero White - Chardonnay -	¥1,600
ピエール ゼロ 白ワインスタイル シャルドネ	
Pierre Zero Red - Merlot -	¥1,600
ピエール ゼロ 赤ワインスタイル メルロー	
TEA	
Black Oolong Tea	¥1,400
黒烏龍茶	
Original Herb Tea	¥1,800
オリジナル ハーブティ	
SODA	
Coca-Cola Zero Sugar	¥1,400
コカ・コーラ ゼロシュガー	
Non Alc. Beer Suntory All-Free	¥1,600
ノンアルコール ビール サントリー オールフリー	
WATER	
Fuji Mineral Water (780ml) - Still	¥900
富士ミネラル	
Perrier (750ml/330ml) - Sprkling ਨਪ੍ਰਸ	¥900/¥600
サロー	

^{*} Hot/warm water is charged at 500 yen. お白湯は¥500頂戴しております。

SPARKLING WINE		
2021 Prosecco D.O.C. Millesimato Extra Dry, Veneto,	Italy, Contarini	\$46,500
プロセッコ ミレジマート エクストラ・ドライ イタリア ヴェネト州	コンタリーニ	
2020 Cava Reserva Brut limited Edition, Comtats de	,	¥8,500
カヴァ レセルヴァ ブリュット 限定紫陽花ラベル"あいらく" スペイン		V0.000
2021 Black Label Blanc de Blanc, Yarra Valley, VIC, ブラック・ラベル・ブラン・ド・ブラン オーストラリア ヴィクトリア州 ヤラウ	,	¥9,000
2021 Nat' Cool Baga (1,000ml)	Bairrada, Portugal	¥9,000
ナット・クール バガ	バイラーダ ポルトガル	
NV Cremant de Bourgogne Blanc de Blancs	Lou Dumont	¥15,000
クレマン・ド・ブルゴーニュ ブラン・ド・ブラン	ルー・デュモン	
SWEET		
2007 Château Suduiraut	Sauternes, France	¥22,000
シャトー スデュイロー	ソーテルヌ フランス	
ORANGE		
2022 Blonde Crow Rizzy Rascal	West Australia	¥11,000
ブロンド・クロウ リジー・ラスカル	西オーストラリア州	
ROSE		
2022 Studio Rosé by Miraval	Provence, France	¥8,000
ストュディオ バイ ミラヴァル	プロヴァンス フランス	•

\mathbf{CH}	AMPAGNE		
_	J.Lassalle Cuvee Preference Brut 1er Cru	Chigny-les-Roses	¥19,000
	ジュール・ラサール キュヴェ プレフェランス ブリュット		
NV	Joseph Perrier Cuvée Royale Brut ジョセフ・ペリエ キュヴェ・ロワイヤル ブリュット	Châlon-En-Champagne	¥19,000
NV	Alfred Gratien Brut アルフレッド グラシアン ブリュット	Épernay	¥22,000
NV	J. M. Labruyère Prologue (Lot 3) ジェイエム ラブリュイエール プロローグ	Verzenay	¥22,000
NV	Bollinger Special Cuvee ボランジェ スペシャル キュヴェ	Aÿ	¥25,000
NV	Billecart -Salmon Rose ビルカール サルモンロゼ	Mareuil-sur-Aÿ	¥30,000
2018	Delamotte Blanc de Blancs Millésimé	Le Mesnil-sur-Oger	¥39,000
NV	Egly Ouriet Brut Les Prémices エグリ・ウーリエ エクストラ・ブリュット レ・プレミス	Ambonnay	¥41,000
NV	Egly Ouriet Grand Cru (2023 Deg.) エグリ・ウーリエ グラン・クリュ ブリュット	Ambonnay	¥55,000
2015	Bollinger La Grande Année Brut ボランジェ ラ・グラン・ダネ ブリュット	Aÿ	¥59,000
2013	Dom Perignon ドンペリニョン	Épernay	¥65,000
2012	Comtes de Champagne Taittinger	Reims	¥69,000
2008	Comtes de Champagne Taittinger	Reims	¥98,000
2008	Bollinger R.D. Extra Brut ボランジェ アール・ディ エクストラ・ブリュット	Aÿ	¥120,000
NV	Jacques Selosse Initial Brut ジャック・セロス イニシャル ブリュット	Avize	¥180,000
\mathbf{CH}	AMPAGNE - 375ml -		
	Henriot Brut Souverin	375ml	¥11,000
	アンリオ ブリュット スーヴェラン		
MV	Krug Grand Cuvee クリュッグ グランド キュヴェ	375ml	¥45,000

\mathbf{X}	THT T E	WIN	IT.
- 71	/ L L L L L	AA TTA	ייבו

2022 Grüner Veltliner Federspiel Terrassen	Domäne Wachau, Austria	¥7,000
グリューナー ヴェルトリーナー フェーダーシュピール テラッセン	ドメーヌ・ヴァッハウ オーストリア	
2021 Kloof Street Old Vine Chenin Blanc	Mullineux, South Africa	¥8,000
クルーフ・ストリート オールド・ヴァイン シュナン・ブラン	マルヌー 南アフリカ	
2018 La BohemeAct Three Pinot Gris, De Bortori	VIC, Australia	¥8,500
ラ・ボエム アクト スリー ピノ・グリ デ・ボルトリ	ヴィクトリア州 オーストラリア	
2021 Decibel Viognier	Hawke's Bay, NW	¥10,000
デシベル ヴィオニエ	ホークスベイ ニュージーランド	
2022 Blank Canvas Sauvignon Blanc	Marborough, NZ	¥10,000
ブランク キャンバス ソーヴィニョン ブラン	マールボロ ニュージーランド	
2020 Niepoort Tiara Branco	Douro, Portugal	¥14,000
ニーポート ティアラ ブランコ	ポルトガル ドウロ シマ・コルゴ	
2023 Au Bon Climat Santa Barbara Chardonnay	California	¥18,000
オーボンクリマ サンタ・バーバラ シャルドネ	カリフォルニア	ŕ
2021 Skelsgaard White Top (Semi-Dry)	Jutland, Denmark	¥19,000
スケルスゴー ホワイト トップ	ユトランド デンマーク	,
2023 TSUNO Wine Makiuchi Unwooded Chardonnay	Miyazaki, Japan	¥12,000
都農ワイン 牧内アンウッディド・シャルドネ	宮崎 日本	,
2023 Rue de Vin Sauvignon Blanc	Nagano, Japan	¥19,000
リュード ヴァン ソーヴィニヨン ブラン	長野県 日本	,
2022 Riesling Turckheim, Alsace, France	Zind Humbrecht	¥15,000
リースリング トゥルクハイム アルザス フランス	ツィント ウンブレヒト	110,000
2023 Sancerre, Loire, France	Domaine Vacheron	¥19,000
サンセール ロワール フランス	ドメーヌ・ヴァシュロン	±10,000
y V L /V H/ /V / /V/	I/	

BURGUNDY WHITE

2022 Chablis	Marcel Servin	¥18,000
シャブリ	マルセル・セルヴァン	
2022 Chablis	Julie Fevre	¥21,000
シャブリ	ジュリ フェーブル	
2022 Dayuga coma Aliganta	Ramonet	V91 000
2022 Bourgogne Aligote ブルゴーニュ アリゴテ	namonet 5-t-x	¥21,000
		V/// 000
2022 Bourgogne Aligote ブルゴーニュ アリゴテ	Sylvain Cathiard	¥44,000
	シルヴァン・カティアール	V05 000
2022 Bourgogne Pinot Blanc ブルゴーニュ ピノ・ブラン	Henri Gouges	\$25,000
	アンリ・グージュ	1 700 000
2021 Bourgogne Hautes-Côtes de Beaune Blanc	Etienne Sauzet	¥30,000
ブルゴーニュ オー・コート・ド・ボーヌ・ブラン	エティエンヌ・ソゼ	1 100 000
2021 Bourgogne Hautes-Côtes de Beaune Blanc	Emmanuel Rouget	¥33,000
ブルゴーニュ オー・コート・ド・ボーヌ・ブラン	エマニュエル・ルジェ	
2022 Bourgogne Blanc	Jean Philippe Fichet	¥22,000
ブルゴーニュ ブラン	ジャン・フィリップ・フィシェ	
2022 Vire Clesse Les Foretilles	Andre Bonhomme	¥22,000
ヴィレ クレッセ レ フォレティーユ	アンドレ・ボノム	,
2022 Mâcon-lgé	Leflaive	¥25,000
マコン・イジェ	ルフレーヴ	,
2020 Pouilly-Fuissé	Esprit Leflaive	¥36,000
プイィ・フュイッセ	エスプリ・ルフレーヴ	,
0000 Dulima Marka da 1 C I C	C:11 D	V 20 000
2022 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru La Garenne	Gilles Bouton	¥38,000
ピュリニー・モンラッシェ プルミエ・クリュ ラ・ガレンヌ	ジル・ブートン	TT 1 = 000
2018 Puligny-Montrachet	Louis Latour	\$45,000
ピュリニー・モンラッシェ	ルイ・ラトゥール	
2022 Meursault Meix Sous Château	Jean Philippe Fichet	¥49,000
ムルソーメ・スー・ル・シャトー	ジャン・フィリップ・フィシェ	
2022 Meursault Meix Sous Château	Jean Philippe Fichet	¥52,000
ムルソー グリアッシュ	ジャン・フィリップ・フィシェ	

RED WINE		
2022 Ajimu Wine Moroya Tempranillo	Oita, JAPAN	¥12,000
安心院(あじむ)ワイン 諸矢 テンプラニーリョ	大分県、日本	412,000
2021 Ajimu Wine Pinot Noir	Oita, JAPAN	¥15,000
安心院(あじむ)ワイン ピノノワール	大分県、日本	110,000
2020 Fermier Yuhi Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot	Niigata, JAPAN	¥18,000
フェルミエ 夕陽 カベルネ メルロー	新潟県、日本	,
2016 Egri Bikavé	Eger, Hungary	¥8,500
エグリ ビカヴェール	エゲル ハンガリー	
2019 Decoy Limited Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley		¥15,000
デコイ リミテッド カベルネソーヴィニョン ナパ・ヴァレー カリフォルニア	ダックホーン・ヴィンヤーズ	
2021 Calera Central Coast Pinot Noir	California	¥18,000
カレラ セントラル・コースト ピノノワール	カリフォルニア	
2021 Crimson Pinot Noir, Ata Rangi	Martinborough, NZ	¥16,000
クリムゾン ピノノワール アタランギ	マーティンボロー ニュージーランド	
2022 Vin de France "Gamine" Rouge / Syrah	Pierre Jean Villa	¥18,000
ヴァン・ド・フランス ガミーン ルージュ シラー	ピエール・ジャン・ヴィラ	,
2022 Saint-Joseph "Preface"	Pierre Jean Villa	¥25,000
サン・ジョセフ プレフェイス	ピエール・ジャン・ヴィラ	,
2016 Côte-Rôtie Bassenon	Yves Cuilleron	¥35,000
コート・ロティ バスノン	イヴ・キュイユロン	•
BORDEAUX RED		
2016 Château Cheval Noir	Saint-Émilion	¥18,000
シャトーシュヴァル・ノワール	サンテミリオン	
2019 Château Beau Soleil	Pomerol	¥28,000
シャトー ボー・ソレイユ	ポムロール	
2019 Château La Croix Taillefer	Pomerol	¥29,000
シャトー ラ・クロワ・タイユフェール	ポムロール	
1995 Château Giscours	Margaux	¥45,000

マルゴー

サンテミリオン

Saint-Émilion ¥59,000

シャトー ジスクール

1995 Château Canon シャトー カノン

DIID	OTT		V	DED
\mathbf{DUn}	UU	עת	1	$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{L}\mathbf{D}$

2022 Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir Selection ブルゴーニュ ルージュ ピノ・ノワール セレクション	Chantal Lescure シャンタル・レスキュール	¥18,000
2021 Bourgogne Rouge	Chanson	¥19,000
ブルゴーニュ ルージュ	シャンソン	,
2022 Bourgogne Passetoutgrain	Ramonet	¥21,000
ブルゴーニュ パストゥグラン	ラモネ	
2022 Bourgogne Rouge	Jean Philippe Fichet	¥22,000
ブルゴーニュ ルージュ	ジャン・フィリップ・フィシェ	
2017 Irancy	Marcel Servin	\$22,000
イランシー	マルセル・セルヴァン	
2020 Volnay	Comtes Lafon	¥55,000
ヴォルネィ	コント・ラフォン	
2020 Auxey-Duresses 1er Cru	Roulot	¥60,000
オークセイデュレス プルミエ・クリュ	ルーロ	
2022 Gevrey Chambertin V.V.	Philippe Nadde	¥35,000
ジュヴレ シャンベルタン ヴィエイユ・ヴィーニュ	フィリップ・ナデフ	
2019 Gevrey Chambertin	Serafin Pere&fils	¥44,000
ジュヴレ シャンベルタン	セラファン ペール エ フィス	
2021 Chambolle Musigny 1er cru Les Charmes	Hudelot-Baillet	¥55,000
シャンボール ミュジニー プルミエクリュ レ・シャルム	ユドロ・バイエ	
2010 Morey-Saint-Denis	Maison Charles Noëllat	¥35,000
モレ・サン・ドニ	メゾン・シャルル・ノエラ	
2021 Vosne-Romanée	J.Cacheux	¥39,000
ヴォーヌ・ロマネ	ジャック・カシュー	
2019 Vosne-Romanée 1er cru Les Suchots	Richard Maniere	¥75,000
ヴォーヌ ロマネ プルミエクリュ レ・スショ	リシャール マニエール	
2011 Chambertin Grand Cru	David Duband	¥250,000
シャンベルタン グランクリュ	ダヴィッド・デュバン	

OTHER

BE	ER		(334ml)
	ASAHI Super Dry		¥1,800
	アサヒ スーパドライ 小瓶		
	KIRIN Ichiban Shibori		¥1,800
	キリン 一番搾り		
	SAPPORO Black Label		¥1,800
	サッポロ 黒ラベル		
	SUNTORY The Premium Malt's		¥1,800
	サントリー ザ プレミアム モルツ		
SA	KE Sake recommendations change daily. Please as 日替わりでおすすめの日本酒をご案内いたします。スタッフまでお尋え		(45ml/90ml) ASK
DIC	GESTIF		(45ml)
NV	Bruichladdich The Classic Laddie - Islay ブルックラディ ザ・クラシック・ラディ	Scotch whisky	¥1,400
NV	Herout Calvados VS	Calvados, France	¥1,600
	エルー カルヴァドス		
NV	Marc de Bourgogne Philippe Pacalet マール ド ブルゴーニュ フィリップ・パカレ	Brandy, France	¥3,000
2011	Fine de Bourgogne des Hospices de Beaune フィーヌ ド ブルゴーニュ デ オスピス ド ボーヌ	Brandy, France	¥5,500

 $[\]mbox{*}$ If you would like to drink it with soda water, we will charge +600 yen.

^{*} 炭酸で割る場合は+600円頂戴しております